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ACTUAL       
FY 2024

$7 YTD ACTUAL 
thru 2/25)

PROJ FY 
2025

BUDGET        
FY2026

REVENUE AND OTHER SUPPORT:
     District Tax Revenues $6,202,719 $6,205,493 $4,156,532 $6,205,719 $6,327,715
    less: County Commission (1.7%) $105,446 $105,493 $70,661 $105,493 $105,773
    Plus: Other Revenue (Insurance/Interest Earned) $84,050 $252,894 $252,894 $200,000
NET REVENUE $6,181,323 $6,100,000 $4,338,765 $6,353,120 $6,421,942

EXPENSES:
   EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PROFESSIONAL FEES $224,923 $225,000 $156,818 $230,150 $245,000

   REGISTRY (EXECUTIVE ASST) .75 FTE $115,820 $112,000 $73,301 $109,951 $125,000

   PROFESSIONAL FEES $604,861 646,942 368,672 $409,750 416,750
         Accounting   CHW LLP $17,000 $6,500 $18,000 $20,000
         Other Consulting Fees:
              SCI Consulting (tax collection services) $20,500 $11,137 $20,000 $20,000
              TCA Partners (financial report filing) $1,600 $1,750 $1,750 $1,750
          STRATEGIC PLANNING/FINANCING $567,016 $445,000 $310,782 $325,000 $300,000
          LEGAL  $162,842 $38,503 $45,000 $75,000

     ANNUAL INDEPENDENT AUDIT $11,500 $11,599 $11,725 $12,500 $13,000

     OFFICE SUPPLIES $10,606 $10,000 $15,889 $17,000 $10,000

     OFFICE EXPENSES $4,200 $10,000 $15,785 $23,678 $25,000
             Video taping service
             Phone/Internet
             Quickbooks/zoom
             Website/Other Software

     LEASE 888 WILLOW/1402 Park Street) $21,021 $23,000 $13,377 $22,932 $24,000

    INSURANCE $179,884 $213,265 $126,879 $186,999 $196,895
           Crime (ACIP) $1,685 $1,608 $1,849
           D & O  ISLIP) $24,577 $23,486 $21,542
          Property (HARPP) $181,056 $156,238 $167,188
          Deadly Weapons $5,947 $5,667 $6,316
    DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION $130,999 $130,998 $84,995 $130,998 $131,000
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    INTEREST PAID ON BANK OF MARIN LOAN $47,415 $48,000 $30,703 $46,054 $48,000

    INTEREST PAID ON COP $367,000 $367,000 $665,875

    TRAVEL & EDUCATION $8,029 $10,000 $6,500 $10,000 $15,000

    OTHER EXPENSES 16,575 60,500 81,231 100,500 80,700
           Election Year Expenses $0 $0 $0 $0
           Dues and Subscriptions
               (West Lagoon Assn) $2,000 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500
               ACHD Membership $5,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
                 Other Membership: (Chamber, ABL, 
Lafco)

$5,575 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000
           Board Stipends $4,000 $4,000 $2,000 $4,000 $4,200
           District Marketing/Promotions $15,000 $47,000 $55,000 $35,000
           Other Miscellaneous $20,000 $10,731 $20,000 $20,000

COMMUNITY CARE GRANT/DONATIONS           $263,500 $15,000 $8,500 $15,000 $15,000

TOTAL EXPENSES $1,639,333 $1,516,304 $1,361,375 $1,682,512 $2,011,220

        NET REVENUE less TOTAL EXPENSES $4,541,990 $4,583,696 $2,977,390 $4,670,608 $4,410,722

DISTRICT USE OF FUNDS:
Total Expenses $1,639,333 $1,516,304 $1,682,512 $2,011,220
less DEPRECIATION $130,999 $130,998 $130,998 $131,000
PLUS: PRINCIPAL ON BANK OF MARIN NOTE $47,415 $47,415 $47,415 $47,415
LESS: INTEREST EARNINGS $252,894 $200,000
DISTRICT USE OF FUNDS $1,555,749 $1,432,721 $1,346,035 $1,727,635

AVAILABLE BALANCE FOR TRSFR TO AHS: .
     NET REVENUE $6,181,323 $6,100,000 $4,338,765 $6,448,613 $6,421,942
     LESS: DISTRICT USE OF FUNDS $1,555,749 $1,432,721 $1,346,035 $1,727,635
     LESS: PRINCIPAL ON BOND $110,000 $290,000
AVAILABLE BALANCE FOR TRANSFER TO AHS $4,625,574 $4,667,279 $4,992,578 $4,404,307


